
THE LOG 
MESSABOUT X 

August/September 2012 
 

There was no planned Messabout in 2012 but a gathering of skippers who sailed the 

Puget Sound, WA, or the North Channel, Lake Huron, Canada.  

 

PUGET SOUND 

 

Fri, Aug 17,  arrive and launch 

Swantown Marina, Olympia, WA. 

Sat, Aug. 18, sail to Longbranch Marina 

on Key Peninsula. 

Sun, Aug,19, sail to Gig Harbor Public 

Dock, WA. 

Mon, Aug. 20,  sail to Blake Isl State 

Park. 

Tues, Aug. 21, sail to Bell Harbor 

Marina, Seattle, WA. 

Wed, Aug. 22, sail to Bell Harbor 

Marina, Seattle. 

Thurs, Aug. 23, sail to Des Moines 

Marina. 

Fri, Aug. 24, sail to Gig Harbor Public 

Dock. Lunch break at Steilacoom. 

Sun, Aug. 25, sail to Swantown Marina, 

Olympia. 

Mon, Aug. 26, haul out and head home.  

 

 NORTH CHANNEL 

 

 

 

Mon, Aug 20, depart for North Channel, 

Lake Huron, Canada. 

Thurs, Aug 30, rendezvous at Little 

Current, Ontario, Canada. 

Sat, Sept 1, sail to Sturgeon Cove, Great 

Cloche Isl. 

Sun, Sept 2, Sail to Croker Isl. 

Mon, Sept 3, sail to South Benjamin Isl. 

Tues, Sept 4, sail to Fox Isl. 

Wed, Sept 5, sail to Eagle Isl. 

 

Thurs, Sept 6, sail to Spanish Mill Isl. 

Fri, Sept 7, sail to Spanish Mill Marina. 

Sat, Sept 8, sail to Shanty Isl. 

Sun, Sept 9, sail to sail to Eagle Isl. 

Mon, Sept 10, sail to South Benjamin 

Isl. 

Tues, Sept 11, sail to Little Current 

ahead of major storm. 

Wed, Sept 12, haul out and head for 

home.

SKIPPERS 

 

Puget Sound: 

Jim & Rick Ferguson, P-15, 

“Esmeralda” 

Raul Ferminia & wife, Sun Cat 17 

Jim Kirwan, M-15, “Surprise” 

Tom & Jojo Luque, P-19, “Mast Gate”  

Tim Pattison, P-14, “Jeebeegee” 

John Purdy, P-15, “Perky” 

Rob Sampson, Ranger-21, “Mud Hen” 

 

North Channel: 
Eric Hughes, Ranger-21 Tug,  

Dan Phy, M-15, “Six” 

Kees Prins, Oughred-17, “Fetch” 

Ann Westland, ComPac-17, “Sun Cat” 

 

 

 


